

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

No. DSHJ-ESTTOGAZ/10/2021/ 7062 -94

Dated: 22 .07.2023

Copy of G.O. No. 412-JK(APD) of 2023 dated 27.07.2023 issued by the Agriculture Production Department J&K regarding "Transfer and Posting" forwarded to the: -

- 1. Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu.
- 2. Deputy Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding & Research Farm, Reasi/Billawar.
- 3. Principal, Sheep & Wool Workers Training Class, Kartholi.
- 4. District Sheep Husbandry Officer Jammu/Samba/Kathua/Poonch/Rajouri/Reasi/Udhampur/Ramban/Doda/Kishtwar.
- 5. Assistant Project Officer, Intensive Sheep Development Migratory Project, Jammu/Warwan and Bhaderwah/Hiranagar.
- 6. Assistant Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Thathri/Panthal/ Balnoi/DGF Rajbagh.
- 7. Research Officer, Disease Investigation Laboratory, Kartholi.
- 8. Sheep & Wool Development Officer Bani/Kalakote/Reasi/Mahore/Ramnagar/Banihal/Padder/Marwah.
- 9. Fleece Testing Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department, Kartholi.
- 10. Accounts Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.
- 11. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu.

--- for information and necessary action.

(Dr. Surinder Gupta),
Deputy Director (Central),
Sheep Husbandry Department,
Jammu.

28.07.23



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Reference: Government Order No. 477-JK(GAD) of 2023 dated 19.04.2023 from General Administration Department.

Government Order No: 412- JK (APD) of 2023

Dated: 27 - 07 - 2023

In the interest of administration, Dr. Tara Chand, I/C Deputy Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, J&K awaiting orders of adjustment in the Administrative Department is hereby posted as I/C Joint Director (Extension) Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu on look after basis relieving Dr. Sanjeev Kumar, DSHO, Jammu of additional charge of the post of Joint Director (Extension) Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu with immediate effect.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shailendra Kumar), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government **Agriculture Production Department** Dated: 27 -07-2023

No: ASHF-SHOGAZ/23/2023 (7185160)

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary, (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of

2. Commissioner Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.

3. Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu

4. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K, Jammu.

- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department, for information of the Principal
- 6. Private Secretary to Secretary, Agriculture Production Department.

7. Concerned officer.

- 8. I/C Website, ASH& Fisheries Department.
- 9. Government Order file (w.2.s.c) Stock File

Under Secretary to the Government